I N D I R EC T W AT E R H E AT E R S
H OT W AT E R S TO R AG E
TA N K S
M U LT I - E N E R G Y TA N K S
H Y D R O N I C B U F F E R TA N K S
CO M M E R C I A L E LEC T R I C
TA N K S
LI G H T CO M M E R C I A L

Piping Connections NPT Max. Tank
Working Pres-
sure
Max. Coil
Working
Pressure
Approximate
Unit  Wt.Domestic
Water
Boiler
Water
(Gal.) (Sq. ft) (Ht.) (Dia.) In/Out In/Out (psi) (psi) (Lbs.)
HF-30 30 7.3 35.8 23.5 3/4 1 150 90 85
HF-40 40 7.7 45.2 23.5 3/4 1 150 90 100
HF-40L 42 7.4 35.8 28.0 3/4 1 150 90 100
HF-40R 40 7.7 45.2 23.5 3/4 1 150 90 100
HF-50 50 8.2 55.2 23.5 3/4 1 150 90 110
HF-60 60 8.6 62.3 23.5 3/4 1 150 90 125
HF-60L 60 7.7 45.2 28.0 3/4 1 150 90 120
HF-80 80 8.2 55.2 28.0 1 1 150 90 140
HF-115 115 9.1 74.5 28.0 1 1 150 90 175
HIGH OUTPUT  UNITS
HF-60-HO 60 15.1 62.3 23.5 1 1 150 90 140
HF-80-HO 80 14.8 55.2 28.0 1 1 150 90 155
HF-80-HO-C 80 14.8 55.2 28.0 1 1/2 1 1/4 150 90 155
HF-115-HO 115 15.6 74.5 28.0 1 1 150 90 190
HF-115-HO-C 115 15.6 74.5 28.0 1 1/2 1 1/4 150 90 190
HF-85-XHO 87 28.7 63.5 28.0 1 1/2 1 1/2 150 90 215
HF-115-XHO 115 28.7 74.5 28.0 1 1/2 1 1/2 150 90 240
180º  F  BOILER S UP P LY RAT INGS
MODEL
First Hour Rating
(Gal./Hr.)

DIMENSIONS &  CAPACIT IES
MODEL
Storage
Volume
Dimensions
(inches)
Piping Connections NPT
Max. Tank Working
Pressure
Approximate Ship-
ping  Wt.Domestic
Water
Supply /
Return
(Gal.) (Ht.) (Dia.) In/Out In/Out (psi) (Lbs.)
HF-30-ST 30 35.8 23.5 1 1 150 75
HF-40-ST 40 45.2 23.5 1 1 150 90
HF-40L-ST 42 35.8 28.0 1 1 150 90
HF-60-ST 60 62.3 23.5 1 1 150 115
HF-60L-ST 60 45.2 28.0 1 1 150 110
HF-80-ST 80 55.2 28.0 1 1 150 140
HF-115-ST 115 74.5 28.0 1 1 150 175
HF-80-ST-C 80 55.2 28.0 1 1/2 1 150 140
HF-115-ST-C 115 74.5 28.0 1 1/2 1 150 175
STANDARD DOMESTIC  WATER HEATING SYS   SC HEMATIC
Conforms to UL STD
174 and NSF/ANSI 372
Certified to CAN/CSA
STD C22.2 No. 110-94
6
HF-115-STC 2 115 74.5 28.0 2 2  150 210
HF-80-STC 2 80 55.2 28.0  2 2  150  170
SYSTEM CONNECTION CONF IGURATIONS FOR EACH MODEL & TYPE
7
FE ATU R E S A N D B E N E FIT S I N CLU D E:
QUALITY DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

Surface
Dimensions
(inches)
Pipe
Connections
Max. Working
Pressure
Approximate
Shipping Wt.
(Gal.) (Sq. Ft.) (Sq. Ft.) (Ht.) (Dia.) (NPT) (psi) (Lbs.)
SINGLE COIL -  NO ELECT RIC B ACKUP
HF-115 115 — 9.1 74.5 28.0 1" 150 175
HF-80 80 — 8.2 55.2 28.0 1" 150 140
HF-60 60 — 8.6 62.3 23.5 1" 150 125
SINGLE COIL WIT H 4,500 WAT T  ELECT RIC B ACKUP
HF-115-E 115 — 9.1 74.5 28.0 1" 150 180
HF-80-E 80 — 8.2 55.2 28.0 1" 150 145
HF-60-E 60 — 8.6 62.3 23.5 1" 150 135
DUAL COIL -  NO ELECT RIC B ACKUP
HF-115-D 115 7.4 9.1 74.5 28.0 1" 150 205
HF-80-D 80 7.4 8.2 55.2 28.0 1" 150 175
HF-60-D 60 7.4 8.6 62.3 23.5 1" 150 135
DUAL COIL WIT H 4,500 WAT T  ELECT RIC B ACKUP
HF-115-DE 115 7.4 9.1 74.5 28.0 1" 150 215
HF-80-DE 80 7.4 8.2 55.2 28.0 1" 150 185
HF-60-DE 60 7.4 8.6 62.3 23.5 1" 150 175
STORAGE ON LY -  NO COIL,  NO ELECT RIC B ACKUP
HF-115-ST 115 —
No Coil
Storage Only

R A I S I N G  T H E  S TA N D A R D
DIMENSIONS  &  CAPACIT IES
MODEL
Storage
Volume
Dimensions
(Inches)
Piping
Connections
Max. Tank
Working
Pressure
Approx.
Shipping Wt.
(Gal.) A (Ht.) B C D (Dia.) (NPT) (psi) (Lbs.)
HF-22-BT-2 22 24.5 — 8.0 22.5 1 1/4" 60 35
HF-22-BT-4 22 24.5 15.0 8.0 22.5 1 1/4" 60 35
HF-30-BT 30 35.8 — — 23.5 1 1/4" 60 77
*HF-40-BT-2 40 42.7 31.0 11.0 23.5 2" 60 87
*HF-60-BT-2 60 45.2 31.5 11.5 28.0 2" 60 115
*HF-80-BT-2 80 55.2 40.5 11.5 28.0 2" 60 125
*HF-115-BT-2 115 74.5 61.5 11.5 28.0 2" 60 160
*1-1/4" NPT & 1-1/2" NPT Tappings available upon request.
FE ATU R E S A N D  B E N E FIT S I N CLU D E:
QUALITY DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
•	 All stainless steel.

Conforms to UL STD
174 and NSF/ANSI 372
Certified to CAN/CSA
STD C22.2 No. 110-94
MODEL NUMBER GALLON CAPACITY MAX KW INPUT
NUMBER OF
ELEMENTS
HEIGHT TO TOP
(INCHES)
DIAMETER
(INCHES)
APPROX. SHIPPING
WEIGHT (LBS.)
COMPACT MODELS - SINGLE ELEMENTS
SUPPLIED W/ 120V 1500W HEATING ELEMENT STANDARD
SSL-10S 10 1.5 1 18.0 19.0 30
SSL-20S 20 1.5 1 24.5 23.5 35
LOWBOY MODELS - DOUBLE ELEMENTS
SUPPLIED W/ 277V 6100W HEATING ELEMENTS WIRED 1 PH. NON-SIMULTANEOUS
SSL-30D 30 12.2 2 35.8 23.5 75
SSL-40D 40 12.2 2 35.8 28.0 90
SSL-50D 50 12.2 2 39.8 28.0 105
TALL MODELS - DOUBLE ELEMENTS
SUPPLIED W/ 277V 6100W HEATING ELEMENTS WIRED 1 PH. NON-SIMULTANEOUS
SSN-40D 40 12.2 2 45.8 23.5 90
SSN-52D 50 12.2 2 55.8 23.5 105
*SSN-66D 66 12.2 2 47.8 28.0 130
*SSN-80D 80 12.2 2 55.2 28.0 140
*SSN-119D 119 12.2 2 74.5 28.0 175
MODEL-SSL/SSN PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
MODELS &
ELEMENTS VOLTAGE WIRING KW INPUT AVAILABLE
10 & 20